Gateway to Cranberry Country The City of Tomah

WHERE THE I DIVIDES

819 Superior Ave. Tomah, Wisconsin 54660 Phone: (608) 374-7429

Fax: (608) 374-7444

The Planning Commission of the City of Tomah will hold a meeting on **Thursday, March 28, 2019 at 5:30 P.M.** in the City Council Chambers at City Hall, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI.

AGENDA

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Approve minutes of previous meeting
- 3. Public hearing, per Section 52-152, to consider the Conditional Use Permit application of JVM (dba Murray's on Main) to install a 36" projecting blade sign over a public sidewalk at 810 Superior Ave.
- 4. Discussion and recommendation related to the conditional use permit application of JVM (dba Murray's on Main) to install a 36" projecting blade sign over a public sidewalk at 810
- 5. Sale of Land
- 6. Discussion on current ordinance pertaining to outdoor cabaret.
- 7. Discussion of Land Purchase
- 8. Adjourn

NOTICE: It is possible that members of and a possible quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice. Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact JoAnn Cram, City Clerk, 819 Superior Avenue, Tomah, WI 54660.